

Disposal of Assets Notice

May 18, 2017

The Facility Departments are seeking to dispose of surplus equipment it has. In accordance with WAGANAKISING ODAWAK STATUTE 2012-015 ASSET DISPOSITION, LTBB Facilities Department has previously offered first right of refusal to all LTBB Governmental Departments and Enterprises on the surplus equipment listed below. No department expressed an interest in the equipment. We will now offer them to LTBB Community by way of sealed bid. All interested parties must submit a sealed bid to the LTBB Accounting Department by 1:00 P.M., June 19, 2017 to the LTBB Accounting Department Attn: Mandy Szocinski 7500 Odawa Circle, Harbor Springs, MI 49740.

Conditions:

- 1) The interested Department or Enterprise shall provide documentation detailing the Department's or Enterprise's need for the use of the equipment as it relates to the Department's or Enterprise's strategic plan's goals and objectives.
- 2) All surplus equipment is "as is." The receiving Department or Enterprise shall be responsible for any repair costs that may be necessary.
- 3) The receiving Department or Enterprise shall provide documentation of an adequate amount of funds to cover the operation and maintenance of the equipment.
- 4) The equipment shall be removed from the Maintenance Storage building within 30 days of agreeing to take possession of the equipment.
- 5) The receiving Department or Enterprise shall have the necessary storage capacity to properly and permanently store the equipment. The location or arrangements for storage shall be provided.
- 6) The receiving Department or Enterprise is responsible for the disposal of the equipment once it has outlived its usefulness.
- 7) All conditions must be satisfied and/or approved before final authorization to take possession of the equipment will be approved.

Assets:

1. 1990 International, automatic single axle dump truck. It has an air tank leak, need's a good service. It has weak batteries, and is rusty. It has 73,125 miles on it. It comes with a drop in spreader, belly blade and a front blade. Attached is a list of some of repairs that have been determined. There may be other repairs needed that were not apparent upon cursory inspection.





Zaremba Equipment Inc
 1734 DICKERSON RD
 GAYLORD MI 49735
 Phn. 989-705-7664
 Fax 989-705-7745

Estimate	E 1128
Date	/ /
Date Open	03/01/2017

Sold To : 242-1439 231

Ship To :

LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BAND
 OF ODAWA INDIANS
 7500 ODAWA CIRCLE
 HARBOR SPRINGS MI 49740 USA

Written By JOHN Z	Terms CHG	Time 13:58:08	Customer Po # QUOTE LH264144	Promised	Phone	Ship Via
----------------------	--------------	------------------	---------------------------------	----------	-------	----------

Unit #	Plate #	Year	Make	Model	Mileage/Hrs 0/0.0	VIN	Engine
--------	---------	------	------	-------	----------------------	-----	--------

Qty	Description	Price	Amount
16.00	Work Requested : FULL BRAKE JOB Work Completed : FULL BRAKE JOB FRONT AND REAR OF UNIT, ADDED EXTRA TIME BECAUSE OF THE RUST.		1600.00
1.000	NAV 474358C1 NAVISTRADJUSTER LF SLACK	73.77	73.77
4.000	NAV 1691529C2 NAVISTRBUSHING CAM BUSH	5.34	21.36
1.000	NAV 474359C1 NAVISTRADJUSTER RF SLACK	77.14	77.14
2.000	NAV ZAJ1416001 NAVISTRCHAMBER FRONT CHAMBER	57.80	115.60
1.000	NAV 2210X6732 NAVISTR CAMSHAFT RF S CAM	64.44	64.44
1.000	NAV 2210B7568 NAVISTR CAMSHAFT RR S CAM	46.14	46.14
2.000	NAV CR35066 NAVISTRSEAL F WHEEL	38.47	76.94
1.000	NAV 588995C91 NAVISTRKIT LR S CAM	54.70	54.70
2.000	NAV 388249C1 NAVISTRGASKET F HUB CAP	6.37	12.74
4.000	NAV 580958C1 NAVISTRSEAL F CAM SEAL	3.10	12.40
1.000	NAV 1685657C1 NAVISTR CAMSHAFT LF S CAM	69.54	69.54
2.000	COR NAVXK2121308Q NAVISTRKIT	32.00	64.00
2.000	NAV XK2121308Q NAVISTRKIT FRONT SHOE	66.75	133.50
4.000	NAV A1205V1556 NAVISTRSEAL CAM SEAL	0.86	3.44
2.000	NAV 596368C1 NAVISTRADJUSTER REAR SLACK	84.41	168.82
2.000	NAV ZAJ3430051 NAVISTRCHAMBER REAR CHAMBER	93.11	186.22
4.000	NAV 580550C1 NAVISTRBUSHING F CAM BUSH	1.88	7.52

* Returns must be with in 30 days of purchase*
 * All Returned Items must be accompanied by the original Invoice and packaging*
 * Special orders require pre-payment. A 30% re-stocking fee applies*
 * No return on Electrical *

Parts.....	4309.04
Labor.....	2170.00
Env. Charge..	5.00
Core.....	108.00

This invoice is due no later than the 10th day of the following month of purchase, a 1-1/2% charge will be added to Pastdue accounts

Authorized By _____

TOTAL Continued

Zaremba Equipment Inc
 1734 DICKERSON RD
 GAYLORD MI 49735
 Phn. 989-705-7664
 Fax 989-705-7745

Estimate	E 1128
Date	/ /
Date Open	03/01/2017

Sold To : 242-1439 231

Ship To :

LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BAND
 OF ODAWA INDIANS
 7500 ODAWA CIRCLE
 HARBOR SPRINGS MI 49740 USA

Written By JOHN Z	Terms CHG	Time 13:58:09	Customer Po # QUOTE LH264144	Promised	Phone	Ship Via
----------------------	--------------	------------------	---------------------------------	----------	-------	----------

Unit #	Plate #	Year	Make	Model	Mileage/Hrs 0/0.0	VIN	Engine
--------	---------	------	------	-------	----------------------	-----	--------

Qty	Description	Price	Amount
2.000	COR NAVXK2124515Q Core NAVISTRKIT	22.00	44.00
2.000	NAV 503007C91 NAVISTRSET REAR DUST SHIELD	53.31	106.62
2.000	NAV 3566166C1 NAVISTRGASKET REAR AXLE	6.20	12.40
2.000	NAV XK2124515Q NAVISTRKIT REAR SHOE	56.18	112.36
2.000	NAV CR38780 NAVISTRSEAL REAR WHEEL	48.83	97.66
2.000	NAV ZBR3760BX NAVISTRDRUM FRONT DRUM	229.63	459.26
2.000	NAV ZBR3136B NAVISTRDRUM REAR DRUM	189.26	378.52
1.500	Work Requested : AIR TANKS ON UNIT Work Completed : REPLACE ROTTED AIR TANKS.		150.00
1.000	NAV 480054C4 NAVISTRRTANK PRIMARY AIR	299.48	299.48
2.000	NAV 484093C1 NAVISTRRCABLE PRI TANK	22.39	44.78
1.000	NAV 480055C2 NAVISTRRTANK 2NDRY AIR	401.89	401.89
2.000	NAV 480306C1 NAVISTRRCABLE 2ND TANK	22.49	44.98
1.500	Work Requested : COOLANT SURGE TANK ROTTED Work Completed : SURGE TANK ROTTED, REPLACE TANK		150.00
1.000	NAV FLTRELCCG FLEETRIT	17.81	17.81
1.000	NAV 474940C5 NAVISTRRTANK DEAERATION	367.72	367.72
1.000	NAV 530874R1 NAVISTRRCAP DEAERATION	19.05	19.05
2.000	NAV 475913C1 NAVISTRRCABLE DEAERATION	18.69	37.38
	Work Requested : TRANSMISSION LEAK Work Completed : NEED TO WASH AND RUN TO LOCATE LEAK, UNIT COVERED.		

* Returns must be with in 30 days of purchase*
 * All Returned Items must be accompanied by the original Invoice and packaging*
 * Special orders require pre-payment. A 30% re-stocking fee applies*
 * No return on Electrical *

Parts.....	4309.04
Labor.....	2170.00
Env. Charge..	5.00
Core.....	108.00

This invoice is due no later than the 10th day of the following month of purchase, a 1-1/2% charge will be added to Pastdue accounts

Authorized By _____

TOTAL Continued

Zaremba Equipment Inc
 1734 DICKERSON RD
 GAYLORD MI 49735
 Phn. 989-705-7664
 Fax 989-705-7745

Estimate	E 1128
Date	/ /
Date Open	03/01/2017

Sold To : 242-1439 231

Ship To :

LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BAND
 OF ODAWA INDIANS
 7500 ODAWA CIRCLE
 HARBOR SPRINGS MI 49740 USA

Written By JOHN Z	Terms CHG	Time 13:58:09	Customer Po # QUOTE LH264144	Promised	Phone	Ship Via
----------------------	--------------	------------------	---------------------------------	----------	-------	----------

Unit #	Plate #	Year	Make	Model	Mileage/Hrs 0/0.0	VIN	Engine
--------	---------	------	------	-------	----------------------	-----	--------

Qty	Description	Price	Amount
2.000	Work Requested : BATTERY TRAY AND BATTERIES Work Completed : BATTTERY BOX ROTTED. REPLACE BOX AND BATTERIES.		200.00
3.000	INT ISPF31S7 BATTERY	156.77	470.31
1.000	NAV 432278C8 NAVISTRTRAY BATTERY ASS'Y 1619171C2 W/ BRACKETS NLA.	208.99	208.99
3.000	COR INTISPF31S7 Core BATTERY	18.00	54.00
-3.000	COR INTISPF31S7 RETURN: RETURN: Core BATTERY	18.00	-54.00
.2000	Work Requested : WIPER BLADES, Work Completed : REPLACE WIPER BLADES,		20.00
2.000	NAV ANCO3013 NAVISTRBLADE WIPER	7.10	14.20
.5000	Work Requested : HOOD GUIDES Work Completed : REPLACE BROKEN HOOD GUIDES.		50.00
2.000	NAV 472698C1 NAVISTRGUIDE HOOD CUP	20.26	40.52
2.000	NAV 472697C1 NAVISTRBUMPER HODD CONE	25.42	50.84

- * Returns must be with in 30 days of purchase*
- * All Returned Items must be accompanied by the original Invoice and packaging*
- * Special orders require pre-payment. A 30% re-stocking fee applies*
- * No return on Electrical *

Parts.....	4309.04
Labor.....	2170.00
Env. Charge..	5.00
Core.....	108.00

This invoice is due no later than the 10th day of the following month of purchase, a 1-1/2% charge will be added to Pastdue accounts

Authorized By _____

TOTAL 6592.04